59103 (the LESSEE), for the lease of one (1) vehicle for the Internet Crimes Against Children 
(ICAC) Task Force. 

The terms of this agreement is for a period of 12 months from June 1, 2009, through May 31, 
2010, with the terms and conditions set forth below: 

1)  RENTAL:  The LESSEE shall pay to the LESSOR a monthly rental of THREE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS ($375.00) per vehicle for a total of FOUR 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($4,500.00).   

2)  MAINTENANCE:  The LESSEE will bear all expense of maintaining the leased 
vehicle in good operating condition.   The LESSEE shall provide and pay for all gasoline, oil,

[...]

The terms of this agreement is for a period of 12 months from July 1, 2009, to June 30, 2010, 
subject to the terms and conditions set forth below: 

1)  RENTAL:  The LESSEE shall pay to the LESSOR a monthly rental of FOUR 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($400.00) per vehicle (6 vehicles) for a total of TWENTY EIGHT 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS ($28,800.00), paid on an annual basis. 

2)  MAINTENANCE:  The LESSEE will bear all expense of maintaining the leased 
vehicle in good operating condition.   The LESSEE shall provide and pay for all gasoline, oil, 
maintenance, washing, tire and battery replacements, and all necessary repairs other than those

[...]

obtaining the electrical energy for and maintenance of said streetlights. 

SECTION 4: 

That the general character of the improvements to be made for the District is hereby 

declared to be as follows: The provision of energy and maintenance for street lighting facilities 

consisting of approximately two-hundred and two (202) 250-watt high-pressure sodium (HPS) 

fixtures mounted on steel, mast arm style poles and served by underground wiring, fourteen (14) 70-

watt metal halide (MH) fixtures mounted within the pedestrian crossing, two (2) 150-watt high-

pressure sodium fixtures mounted on steel, mast arm style poles and served by underground wiring,